
Wherever you are in the world, we’re here to help. Contact the representative for your region today!

 Asia-Pacific  Central Europe & BNL

 Corinne Pouyet
 VP, Trade Finance
 +33 4 72 18 2167
 Corinne.Pouyet@manitowoc.com

 Thomas Poulain
 Manager, Trade Finance CEN & BNL
 +33 6 34 28 12 38
 Thomas.Poulain@manitowoc.com

 Iberia, UK, Nordics, MID,  
 Africa & India  France & Sud Europe

 Luis Ferreira
 Manager, Trade Finance
 +351 917 729 314
 Luis.Ferreira@manitowoc.com

 Kamel Haddadj
 Manager, Trade Finance
 +33 6 15 88 48 56
 Kamel.Haddadj@manitowoc.com

 Central & North America	  South America

 Michael R. Bowes
 Director,  Trade Finance Americas
 +1 717 830 5195
 Michael.Bowes@manitowoc.com

 José R. Maya 
 Director, Trade Finance Latin America 
 T +1 717 593 5966 
 M +1 717 816 3625
 Jose.Maya@manitowoc.com
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